JIS symbol
Linear slide cylinder   Double acting/Single rod
LCR-P4/P40-HP1 Series
Bore size:�ø6/ø8/ø12/ø16/ø20/ø25
Specifications
Item LCR-P4/P40-HP1
Bore size mm ø6 ø8 ø12 ø16 ø20 ø25
Actuation Double acting

188
LCR-P4/P40-HP1 Series
How to order
How to order
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
LCR 8 40 S506 DTN
Model No.
Switch quantityD
Switch model No.C
StopperE
OptionF
1
2 4
3
 Stopper position
P4
P40
P4
P40
StrokeB
HP1
HP1
A Tube
Bore size
LCR R40 S506 DTN12 SW81
Code Description
Bore size
6 ø6
8 ø8
12 ø12
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
Stroke (mm)
Bore size (ø)
6 8 12 16 20 25
10 10
20 20
30 30
40 40
50 50
75 75
100 100
125 125
150 150
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
Stopper
Refer to “Stopper” on page 190.
Option
Blank Port on stopper: without port
D Port on stopper: side and bottom ports� *2, *8
Blank Stopper block material: Steel
T Stopper block material: steel (nitriding)� *2
Plug included
Blank No
N With side piping port plug (not available for ø6, ø25)� *5
A
B
D
E
F
Switch model No.
Refer to the compatibility table on pages 210 to
213 for switch model No.
C
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: �The port positions of the standard without stopper
are 1  and 3 in the figure below.
*2: Can be selected for the type with stopper only.
*3: �A1**, A2**, A5** and A6** of ø6 to ø8-10st, ø12 to